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Prince Edward Island College of Pharmacists Fees 2016/2017 

Service Fee 
Pharmacist (Initial) Part A $1025 
Pharmacist (Renewal) Part A 
Pharmacist (Initial) Part B 
Pharmacist (Renewal) Part B 
Extended Practice Authorization 
      Initial application fee for first EPC 
      Drug Administration      
      Prescribing – Minor Ailments   
      Ordering and Interpreting Lab tests 
      Dispensing Methadone/Suboxone 
Transfer Part A to Part B 
Transfer Part B to Part A 

$925 
$1025 
$925 
 
$25 one time 
$25 annually 
$100 (one time only) 
$ TBD 
$25 
$55 
Contact PEI College of Pharmacists 

            Associate  
Pharmacy Technician (Initial) 
Pharmacy Technician (Renewal) 
 

$200 
$450 
$450 
 

Pharmacy Student  
Pharmacy Technician Student 
Pharmacist Intern 
Conditional Permit 

$50 (annually) 
$50 
$50 
$50 

 

Permits 
Retail Pharmacy Permit 
Initial and demand inspections  
Application for Endorsement (lock and leave) 
  

$1200 
$105 
$105 
 

 
Administrative 

Inspections- renovation/relocation, investigation 
Foreign Internship  
Registration Renewal Late fee (after March 15) 
Reissue certificates/Reprint 

             Change in managing pharmacist (certificate    
reprint) 

$105 
$395 
$250 
$55 
$55 
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Change in Pharmacy Trade Name 
Jurisprudence exam regular sitting 
Jurisprudence exam special sitting (one PhC) 
Letter of standing 

$55 
$105 
$210 
$55 
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